CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO.: 127-B1-022-08

PROJECT NAME: Northwest Detention Cell
CONTRACTOR: Adams Construction Co.

CONTRACT FOR: $168,561.50 AGREEMENT DATE: February 26, 2008

This Certificate of Substantial Completion applies to all work under the Contract Documents or to the
following specified parts thereof:

Item Installed
No.  Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Amount
1 Mobilization 1 LS. $ 9,00000 $ 9,000.00
2 Common Earth Excavation 13,230 cY. § 395 § 5225850
3 Cverexcavation and Replacement of

Unsuitable Base Material 147 CY. § 1000 $ 1,470.00
4 Salvage & Spread Topsoil 14 Acre § 280000 § 39,200.00
5 Furnish & Install RCP, complete in place

a. 12" Diameter 26 LF. % 38.00 % 988.00

b. 18" Diameter 70 LF. $ 41.00 $ 2,870.00
6 Furnish & Install RCP F.E.S., complete in

place

a. 12" Diameter 2 Each % 48500 § 970.00

b. 18" Diameter 1 Each § 615.00 & 615.00
7 Furnish & Install Trash Rack for 18"

Diameter F.E.S. 1 Each $ 38500 &% 395.00
8 Tap Existing Grate Inlet 1 Each $ 70000 & 700.00
9 Remove & Haul 8" PVC Pipe 0 LF. § 10.00 § -
10 Remove & Haul Inlet & Salvage Grate 1 Each § 48500 § 485.00
11 Construct P.C. Concrete Flow liner, 6"

Thick, Type 47B 880 SY % 47.75 § 42,020.00
12 Furnish & Apply Type "B" Seeding, Mulch

and Fertitizer 18.6 Acre % 665.00 $ 12,369.00
13 Furnish & Install Silt Fence w/Anchors 0 LF. § 700 § -
14 Furnish & Install Permanent Turf

Reinforcement Mat 167 SY. § 1450 $ 2,421.50
A. Furnish & Install Additional Piping and

Appurtenances 1 LS. § 209500 $ 2,095.00
B. Temporary Seeding 0 Acre 220.00 § -
C. Mobilization for Temporary Seeding 0 LS. & 750.00 $ -

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $ 167,857.00

TO: City of Lexington

AND TO: Adams Construction Co.




The Wark to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of OWNER,
CONTRACTOR, and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially complete in
accordance with the Contract Documents on:

Date of Completion: April 3, 2009
The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:
FINAL PAY ESTIMATE
CHANGE ORDER #2

This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract
Documents nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR's abligation to complete the Work in accordance with
the Contract Documents.

Executed by ENGINEER on this day of , in the year 2009,

MILLER & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, P.C.

By

The CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the day of
, in the year 2009.

ADAMS CONSTRUCTION CO.,

By

The OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on the day of ,in
the year 2009.

CITY OF LEXINGTON

By




